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 AUTHOR TITLE PUBLISHER YEAR NOTES PRICE 

1 Baxter, Glen Jodhpurs in the 
Quantocks 

Jonathan Cape Ltd, 
London 1986 first edition 

 Hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  
Many cartoon like b/w illustrations.  Clean, tight book like 
new.  ISBN:  0 224 02872 3 

$4.00 

2 Disney 
Sleeping Beauty 
The Collector’s 
Edition 

Paragon Book 
Service Ltd, UK 2008 first edition Hardback with purple cloth boards, gilt letter and slipcase. 

Ribbon marker.  ISBN:  978 1 4075 2586 0 $10.00 

3 Martin, Sam The Curious Boy’s 
Book of Adventure 

Viking/Penguin, 
Victoria 2007 

Hardback with cream cloth boards, unclipped dustjacket – 
all in good order.  Gift inscription on first page, otherwise 
like new.  ISBN: 978 0 670 07156 2 

$5.00 

4 Ardizzone, 
Edward 

Lucy Brown and Mr 
Grimes 

The Bodley Head, 
London 1970  

Slim hardback with pictorial boards and matching clipped 
dustjacket – a little torn.  Redrawn first edition.  Book is 
clean and tight, full of many drawings, both b/w and colour.  
Book is in good order. Gift inscription on inside front cover. 
ISBN: 0 370 01532 0 

$10.00 

5 Ardizzone, 
Edward Tim’s Last Voyage The Bodley Head, 

London 1972 first edition 
Slim hardback with pictorial boards and matching clipped 
dustjacket.  Slight foxing on initial pages.  ISBN:  0 370 
02003 0 

$10.00 

6 Blashki, Pam Chai the Kangaroo William Heinemann 
Australia, Victoria 1985 first edition 

Large, slim hardback with brown/red cloth boards, 
unclipped dustjacket.  Pictures by Clifton Pugh.  ISBN:  0 
85859 383 1 

$9.00 

7 Oliver, Narelle 

Narelle Oliver 
Collection – Leaf 
Tail, The Best Beak 
in Boonaroo Bay 
and The Hunt 

Lothian Books, 
Victoria 2005  

Large hardback with glossy boards, no dustjacket.  Many 
illustrations like woodcuts.  Very good order.  ISBN:  0 
7344 0768 8 

$12.00 

8 Koci, Marta Katie’s Kitten Abelard, London 1978 first edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  
Some slight foxing but basically the book is in good order.  
Energetic illustrations by the author.      ISBN:  0 200 
72578 5 

$6.00 

9 Wynne, May The House of 
Whispers 

Ward, Lock and 
Company Limited, 
London 

1959 first edition 
Small hardback with blue criss crossed boards, clipped 
dustjacket with slight tears at top and base of spine, Gift 
inscription on first page.  Browned pages but tight book. 

$6.00 



Lifeline Northern Beaches Forestville Book Fair 
Children’s Collectables – April 2024 

Page 2 of 15 

 AUTHOR TITLE PUBLISHER YEAR NOTES PRICE 

10 Milne, A.A. The World of Pooh Methuen Children’s 
Books, London 1973 

Hardback with orange/pink boards, clipped dustjacket that 
is rather bumped along top edge.  Illustrated by E.H. 
Shepard.  ISBN:  0 416 61050 1 

$7.00 

11 Carle, Eric Dream Snow Hamish Hamilton, 
London 2000 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards, with clear 
‘plastic’ dustcover, covered with snow flakes.  Slight bump 
to base of spine.  Battery at end of book needs replacing. 
Jolly illustrations.  ISBN:  0 241 14104 4 

$5.00 

12 Caldwell, Steven Star Quest Crescent, New York 1979 first edition Hardback with black boards, white printing, unclipped 
dustjacket.  ISBN:  0 517 29224 6 $10.00 

13 Adelman, Bob Roy Lichtenstein’s 
abc 

Bullfinch Press, 
Boston 1999 first edition 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  ‘Manly 
Library printed on closed book pages at base.  Library 
code on first page. 

$4.00 

14 Roberts, Dale Shadows in the 
Mist 

Art Australia, South 
Australia 1989 first edition 

Hardback with brown boards, unclipped dustjacket in good 
order.  Illustrations by Ainslie Roberts.  ISBN:  1 875168 
05 2 

$10.00 

15 Bach, Richard Jonathan 
Livingston Seagull 

Turnstone Press 
Ltd, London 1973 Hardback with bright blue boards, clipped dustjacket.  

Photographs by Russell Munson.   $7.00 

16 Barrie, J.M. Peter Pan and 
Wendy 

Hodder & 
Stoughton, UK 1981 

Large hardback with blue boards, decorated with gilt 
printing and decorations.  Slight fading to spine.  Full 
colour frontispiece.  Illustrations by Lucie Mabel Attwell.  
Clean and tight.  ISBN:  0 340 24629 4 

$10.00 

17 Fleay, David Talking of Animals Jacaranda Press, 
Brisbane 1956 first edition Slim hardback with pictorial boards, bumped corners.  

Photographs by author.   $7.00 

18 Fix, Philippe & 
Rejane 

The Kangaroo with 
a Hole in Her 
Pocket 

Jonathan Cape Ltd, 
London 1977 Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards, Foxing 

on initial and final pages. $7.00 

19 Gruelle, Johnny Raggedy Ann and 
the Golden Ring 

The Bobbs-Merrill 
Company, Inc, New 
York 

1961 first edition Small hardback with pictorial boards, slightly bumped.  
Black and white and colour illustrations throughout. $7.00 

20 Gruelle, Johnny 

Raggedy Ann and 
Andy and the 
Camel with the 
Wrinkled Knees 

Collins, London 1951 
Small hardback with pictorial boards and matching clipped 
dustjacket.  Illustrated by the author.     ISBN:  0 00 
120443 2 

$9.00 
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21 Leete-Hodge, 
Lornie 

Mark and Mandy; 
Mark and Mandy 
Learn to Swim; 
Mark and Mandy 
Learn to Swim; 
Mark and Mandy in 
Snowland 

Sandle Brothers 
Ltd, London  Small hardbacks with pictorial boards.  Illustrated by M. & 

G. Gray. Early reading chapter books. $10.00 

22 Strang, Herbert, 
ed.  

The Golden 
Treasure Book for 
Boys – Camping 
Days 

Humphrey Milford, 
OUP, London  

Large, thick hardback with pictorial front boards, crinkled 
spine. Thick pages with many b/w illustrations.  Foxing 
lightly throughout. 

$6.00 

23 Hope, Laura Lee 
The Bobbsey Twins 
and the Greek Hat 
Mystery 

World Distributors, 
London 1965 Small hardback with brown boards, black decoration. Gift 

inscription on first page. Small marks on pp39 and 43. $5.00 

24 Stratton-Porter, 
Gene 

Laddie A True Blue 
Story 

Doubleday Page & 
Company, Garden 
City, New York 

1913 first edition 

Thick hardback with blue boards and yellow printing and 
decoration.  Previous owner’s name on inside cover.  
Water stain on title page.  Coloured frontispiece.  
Illustrations by Herman Pfeifer.  Another name, dated 
1913, on page facing title page.   

$18.00 

25 Larkins, John 
The Great 
Australian 
Children’s Book 

Rigby Opal Books, 
Adelaide 1976  Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  

Illustrations by Bruce Howard. ISBN:  0 72700183 3 $6.00 

26  School Friend 
Annual 

I.P.C. Magazines 
Ltd , London 1969 Hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Cartoons, stories, 

games. $5.00 

27 Blackman, 
Raymond 

The Modern World 
Book of Ships 

Sampson Low, 
Marston & Co. Ltd, 
London 

  
Hardback with pictorial boards.  Rather bumped.  
Adhesive tape marks on inside of front and back boards as 
well as first and last pages. 

$4.00 

28 Johns, Captain 
W.E. 

The Best of Biggles 
Five Thrilling 
Adventures 

Chancellor Press, 
London 1985  $10.00 

29 Brinsmead, H.E. Pastures of the 
Blue Crane OUP, London 1965 Hardback with crimson boards, with slight marks on top 

and base of boards.  Unclipped dustjacket in protective $10.00 
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sleeve. Illustrations by Annette Macarthur-Onslow.  Some 
slight foxing.   

30 Spence, Eleanor The Summer in 
Between OUP, London 1959 first edition 

Hardback with pale yellow boards, clipped dustjacket –a 
little torn.  Illustrated by Marcia Lane-Foster.  Clean and 
tight with a little foxing on initial pages. 

$9.00 

31 Henry, Marguerite Muley Ears 
Nobody’s Dog 

Rand McNally & 
Company, Chicago 1959 first edition 

Slim hardback with light brown cloth boards, black printing. 
Clipped dustjacket, a little torn.  Illustrated by Wesley 
Dennis with b/w and colour pictures. 

$10.00 

32 Clair, Colin ed. Commonwealth 
Annual 1962 

Bruce  & Gawthorn 
Limited, UK 1962 Hardback with pale blue cloth boards, gilt lettering.  

Unclipped dustjacket.  Volume 10.   $8.00 

33 Johns, Captain 
W.E. 

Biggles Dangerous 
Missions 

Allen & Unwin, 
Crows Nest 2008 Substantial softcover book with pictorial boards.  ISBN:  

978 1 74175 584 8 $4.00 

34 Shaw, Jane Bernese Adventure The Children’s 
Press, London  Small hardback with light aqua boards, unclipped 

dustjacket.  Rather browned pages and some foxing.   $5.00 

35 Turnley, Cole 
The World Edition 
of Cole’s Funny 
Picture Book 

Cole Publications, 
Melbourne 1982 Softcover book with pictorial covers.     ISBN:  0 909900 

11 6 $8.00 

36 Dawes, Isabel Australian 
Bushland Fairies 

Anvil Press, 
Wamberal 1985 first edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Previous 
owner’s name on first page and also ‘This book belongs to 
…’ISBN:  0 9590987 4 7 

$10.00 

37 Allan, Mabel 
Esther 

The Summer at 
Town’s End 

Brockhampton 
Press, UK  

Small hardback with pale blue mottled boards, unclipped 
dustjacket with tape reinforcement at base of spine.  
Previous owner’s name on first page.  Illustrated by Iris 
Weller.  Browned pages. Tight book. 

$5.00 

38 Evans, George 
Ewart 

The Fitton Four-
Poster 

Blackie and Son 
Limited, London  Small hardback with blue boards, black printing.  Clipped 

dustjacket.  Frontispiece in b/w by Douglas Relf. $5.00 

39 Lindsay, Rose 
Ma and Pa My 
Childhood 
Memories 

Ure Smith, Sydney 1963 first edition Small hardback with red boards, gilt lettering on spine.  
Unclipped dustjacket.  $10.00 

40 Abrahall, C.H. Prelude OUP, London 1959 

Small hardback with dark green boards, silver printing on 
spine.  Clipped dustjacket with slight bumping.  Illustrated 
by Anna Zinkeisen.  First page appears to have been 
removed. 

$5.00 
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41 Savery, 
Constance 

All Because of 
Sixpence 

Lutterworth Press, 
London 1961 first edition 

Small hardback with bright green boards, black lettering, 
unclipped dustjacket.  The Golden Way Series.  Prize 
plate on first page.  Coloured frontispiece.   

$5.00 

42 Cowper, E.E. Rosamond Takes 
the Lead 

Blackie & Son 
Limited, London  Small hardback with red boards, black printing.  Clipped 

dustjacket that is a little torn on top.   $6.00 

43 Blyton, Enid Ring o’ Bells 
Mystery Collins, London 1976 Small hardback with pictorial boards.  Illustrated by Gilbert 

Dunlop.  ISBN:  0 00 163206 x $6.00 

44 Savery, 
Constance Meg Plays Fair Lutterworth Press, 

London 1963 
Small hardback with red boards, clipped dustjacket – a 
little torn at top and base of spine.  Prize plate on first 
page.  Gateway Series.   

$6.00 

45 Brazil, Angela The New School at 
Scawdale 

Blackie & Son 
Limited, London  

Small hardback with red boards, clipped dustjacket with 
adhesive tape marks and tears to top and base of spine.  
B/w frontispiece.  Browned pages. 

$5.00 

46 White, Paul Eyes on Jungle 
Doctor 

The Paternoster 
Press, London 1956 

Small hardback with green boards, black printing, faded 
spine.  Gift inscription on page facing title page.  Foxing 
and browned pages. 

$4.00 

47 Martin, Marcia Donna Parker 
Mystery at Arawak 

Whitman Publishing 
Company, 
Wisconsin 

1962 first edition Small hardback with pictorial boards.  Previous owner’s 
name on title page.  Illustrated by Mary Stevens.   $5.00 

48 Paice, Margaret Colour in the Creek Collins, Sydney 1976 first edition Small hardback with bright yellow boards, marked a little 
on base.  Unclipped dustjacket.  ISBN:  0 00185018 0 $6.00 

49 Williams, Ruth, C. Verity of Sydney 
Town 

Paul Hamlyn, 
London 

1970 first edition 
thus 

Hardback with brown boards, unclipped dustjacket with 
slight tear at base of spine.  Illustrated by Rhys Williams.  
Clean and tight.  ISBN:  0 600 39113 2 

$7.00 

50 Golding, Harry 
(ed) 

The Wonder Book 
of Empire  

Ward, Lock & Co., 
Limited, London  

Large hardback with pictorial front board.  Red cloth spine, 
crushed on top.  Britannia on front cover.  Many 
photographs and 12 colour plates.  Some foxing.   

$10.00 

51 Morris, W. H. et al The Modern Book 
for Boys 

Birn Brothers Ltd., 
London C 1950? 

Large hardback with pictorial boards, green cloth spine.  
Browned edges but tight book.  Coloured frontispiece and 
many b/w illustrations.   

$10.00 
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52 Graham, Doris et 
al 

Girls’ Crystal 
Annual 1955 

Fleetway House, 
London 1955 

Large hardback with pictorial front board, informational 
back board.  Bumping to corners and edges.  Cloth spine 
is bumped.  Coloured frontispiece.  Foxing extensive. 

$7.00 

53 Fenwick, Bryan ed The Speed 
Omnibus Collins, London 1942 

Large hardback with green boards and silver decoration.  
Clipped and a little torn dustjacket.  Coloured frontispiece 
of 2 racing cars.  Many b/w illustrations. 

$6.00 

54 Tring, A. Stephen Penny and the 
Pageant OUP, London 1959 first edition Small hardback with red boards, clipped and torn 

dustjacket.  Illustrated by Kathleen Gell.  Clean and tight. $10.00 

55 Norton, Mary The Borrowers 
Afield 

J.M. Dent & Sons 
Ltd, London 1959 

Small hardback with bright blue boards, red children 
across the base of front cover.  Clipped dustjacket that has 
been repaired and is quite damaged.  Gift inscription on 
first page, with foxing on initial and final pages.  Illustrated 
by Diana Stanley. 

$8.00 

56 Chauncy, Nan Tangara OUP, London 1960 first edition 

Small hardback with crimson boards, unclipped dustjacket, 
torn at top of spine. Illustrated by Brian Wildsmith Gift 
inscription on first page.  Very slight foxing on initial pages 
but marks on page edges when closed. 

$8.00 

57 MacDonald, 
George Little Daylight 

William Morrow and 
Company, New 
York 

1988 first edition 

 Slim hardback with dark blue boards, blue cloth spine and 
gilt lettering, all in good order.  Unclipped dustjacket with 
two small tears.  Illustrated by Erick Ingraham.  Previous 
owner’s name on first page.  ISBN:  0 688 06300 4 

$8.00 

58 Dennis, C. J. C.J. Dennis’ 
Slippery Dip 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1976 first edition Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Illustrated by 

Lee Whitmore.  Clean and tight.  ISBN:  0 207 13293 3 $6.00 

59 Bridges, T.C. et al The Prize Budget 
for Boys 

Blackie & Son 
Limited, London C 1930? 

Thick hardback with pictorial front cover.  Bumped corners, 
thick pages.  Full colour frontispiece.  Some foxing and 
discolouration and many b/w illustrations.  Tight book. 

$7.00 

60 Houston, Joan Jump-Shy Heinemann, London 1959 first edition 

Small hardback with light green boards, unclipped 
dustjacket in good order.  Previous owner’s name 
discretely on first page.  Illustrated by Sheila Rose.  Some 
slight foxing.   

$9.00 

61 Mack, Louise Girls Together The Pilgrim Press, 
London 1925? 

Thick hardback with blue boards, black decoration, faded 
spine.  Gift inscription on first page and small amount torn 
from this page and next, the frontispiece.   

$6.00 
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62 Montgomery, L.M. Anne of Ingleside Angus & Robertson, 
London 1980 Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  As new.  

ISBN:  0 207 12546 5 $6.00 

63 Carruthers, Janet The Forest is my 
Kingdom OUP, London 1958 

Small hardback with grey boards, Kings School badge on 
front, Clipped dustjacket in protective sleeve.  Prize plate 
on first page.  Illustrated by P.A. Jobson. 

$14.00 

64 Irving, Washington 
Rip Van Winkle and 
the Legend of 
Sleepy Hollow 

Macmillan and Co., 
London 1980 

Small hardback with green cloth boards, gilt decoration.  
Unclipped dustjacket and ribbon marker.  Fifty three 
illustrations by George H. Broughton.  Very good order 

$6.00 

65 Brocklebank, Wyn Windmill Hill Collins, London 1962 first edition 
Small hardback with pale blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Illustrated by Artur Horowicz.  Full colour 
frontispiece.   

$6.00 

66 Poole, Michale The Duffer of 
Danby 

Thomas Nelson and 
Sons Ltd, London  Small hardback with green boards, clipped dustjacket, 

foxed internally.  Prize plate on first page.   $5.00 

67 Bancks, Tristan Mac Slater vs the 
City 

Simon & Schuster 
for Young Readers, 
New York 

2011 first edition Small hardback with black boards, orange extended spine.  
Unclipped glossy dustjacket.  ISBN:  978 1 4169 8576 1 $5.00 

68 Maltby, Peg Pegs Fairy Book 
Angus and 
Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney` 

1975 first edition 
thus 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Gift 
inscription on inside cover.  Illustrated by author with many 
full colour pages and also b/w drawings.  ISBN:  0 207 
13167 8 

$10.00 

69 Proysen, Alf Mrs Pepperpot 
Minds the Baby Hutchinson, London 1987 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Some very 
slight foxing.  Illustrated by David Arthur.  ISBN:  0 09 
171720 5 

$4.00 

70 Walker, Kath Stradbroke 
Dreamtime 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1982 

Large, slim hardback with brown boards, white printing.  
Unclipped dustjacket.  Illustrated by Lorraine Hannay.  
ISBN:  0 207 14770 1 

$10.00 

71 Tolkien, J.R.R. Mr. Bliss George Allen & 
Unwin, London 1982 first edition Small landscape hardback with pictorial boards and 

matching unclipped dustjacket.  ISBN:  0 04 823215 7 $11.00 

72 Lingstrom, Freda 
(ed) 

BBC Childrens 
Annual Burke, London 1956 

Large hardback with light greenish boards, red printing, 
unclipped dustjacket, with some tears.  Gift inscription on 
first page.  One story is The Flying Crusaders by Capt. 
W.E. Johns. 

$6.00  
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73: Hatfield, Marcia Let’s Explore with 
Rosemary 

West Publishing 
Corporation Pty Ltd, 
Sydney 

1970 first edition 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Full of 
b/w drawings.  Clean and tight. Written in association with 
Rosemary Eather and illustrated by Rowl Greenhalgh and 
Stan Varley. 

$10.00 

74 Volke, Gordon Popeye Annual Ravette Books, UK 1992 Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Stories, 
comics and puzzles – good order.  ISBN:  1 85304 424 5 $5.00 

75 Quin, Tarella The Other Side of 
Nowhere 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1983 

Hardback with pale cloth boards that are rather faded.  
Unclipped, but torn dustjacket.  Illustrated by Ida Rentoul 
Outhwaite.  Previous owner’s name on first page.  ‘Fairy 
Stories of the Never-Never’. Clean, tight books.  ISBN:  0 
207 14828 7 

$9.00 

76 Walker, Kath Stradbroke 
Dreamtime 

Angus & Robertson, 
Sydney 1987 

Large, slim hardback with brown boards, white printing.  
Unclipped dustjacket.  Gift inscription on first page.  
Illustrated by Lorraine Hannay.  ISBN:  0 207 14770 

$8.00 

77 Sellers, Paul Lancelittle 
Collection 

Express Books, 
London 1986 first edition Slim softcover with glossy pictorial finish.  Knights and 

knighthood caricatures – British humour.   $5.00 

78 Thors, Mande Something Fishy Arthur H. Stockwell 
Ltd, Devon 1964 first edition Small hardback with light brown cloth boards.  Clipped 

dustjacket with tear on front.  Signed by author. $4.00 

79 Blyton, Enid Circus Days Again George Newnes 
Limited, London 1952 

Small hardback with deep yellow boards, red printing.  
Unclipped dustjacket with some tears.  Illustrated by E.H 
Davie.  Some foxing but tight book. 

$5.00 

80 Kubler-Ross Remember the 
Secret 

Celestial Arts, 
California 1987 Slim softcover with pictorial covers.  Illustrated by Heather 

Preston. ISBN:  0 89087 524 3 $4.100 

81 Paterson, A.B.  
The Man from 
Ironbark ; A Bush 
Christening 

Times House 
Publishing, Sydney 1983 

Landscape hardcover with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrations by Quentin Hole.  Faded spine.  ISBN:  0 
85835 615 5 

$7.00 

82 Creswick, Paul Under the Black 
Raven 

Ernest Nister, 
London  

Hardback with decorated boards, faded and top of spine 
torn.  Illustrations by E.H. Robinson.  Prize plate on inside 
cover from The Burns Club of London, dated June, 1924 

$10.00 

83 Prenzler, Pippa Smiley’s Lost 
Laugh 

Kirkton Park Press, 
Sydney 2010 first edition 

Large, slim hardback with pictorial boards.  In very good 
order Illustrated by Emma Stuart.     ISBN:  978 1 921378 
61 4 

$6.00 
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84  School Friend 
Annual 1969 

Fleetway 
Publications, 
London 

 Hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Full of stories, 
comics and activities – good order. $5.00 

85 Vincent, Gabrielle Bravo, Ernest and 
Celestine! 

Julia MacRae 
Books, London 1982 Landscape hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Some 

foxing on initial and final pages.  ISBN:  0 86203 074 9 $5.00 

86 Vincent, Gabrielle 
Smile Please, 
Ernest and 
Celestine! 

Julia MacRae 
Books, London 1982 

Landscape hardback with glossy pictorial boards, with 
some foxing on initial and final pages.  ISBN:  0 86203 
093 5 

$5.00 

87 Vincent, Gabrielle A Picnic for Ernest 
and Celestine 

Julia MacRae 
Books, London 1982 Landscape hardback with glossy pictorial boards, some 

foxing on initial and final pages.  ISBN:  0 86203 094 3 $5.00 

88 Keene, Carolyn Nancy Drew 
Mysteries 

Grosset & Dunlap 
Publishers, New 
York 

2007 Set of small hardbacks with glossy pictorial boards, 
Numbers 2 – 64 in the set.  Excellent order. $60.00 

89 Blyton, Enid 
A Bumper 
Collection of Enid 
Blyton’s Favourites 

Deans International 
Publishing, London 1986 

5 hardcover books in slipcase, in good order.  Enchanted 
Wood; The Magic Faraway Tree; The Folk of the Faraway 
Tree; Adventures of the Wishing Chair; The Wishing Chair 
Again. 

$16.00 

90 Blyton, Enid Tales of Long Ago Dean & Son Ltd, 
London 1965 first edition Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Illustrated by 

Anne and Janet Johnstone.  Pages a little browned.   $5.00 

91 Shaw, Jane Susan Pulls the 
Strings 

The Children’s 
Press, London First edition c 1952? Small hardback with green boards, silver decoration.  

Unclipped dustjacket.   $7.00 

92 Macdonald, Betty Onions in the Stew 
Hammond, 
Hammond & 
Company, London 

1955 first edition Hardback with red boards, unclipped dustjacket.  Previous 
owner’s name on first page.   $10.00 

93 Butterworth, Nick Percy the Park 
Keeper 

Harper Collins 
Publishers, London 2004 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards and matching 
unclipped dustjacket.  ‘A Classic Treasury’. Matching, 
ribboned bookmark!.   

$18.00 

94 Grahame, 
Kenneth 

The Wind in the 
Willows 

Methuen Children’s 
Books, London 1974 

Hardback with orange board, gilt decoration.  Unclipped 
dustjacket.  Illustrated by Ernest H. Shepard.    ISBN:  0 
416 16980 5 

$7.00 
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95 Mar, Graham The Little Tin 
Soldier 

W. & R. Chambers, 
Limited, Edinburgh 1909 

Hardback with red decorated boards, spine a little faded 
but basically in good order for age.  Six illustrations by 
Mabel L. Attwell. 

$20.00  

96 Cowper, E.E. Rosamond Takes 
the Lead 

Peal Press, 
Glasgow  

Small hardback with pale green boards, unclipped 
dustjacket in good order.  Previous owner’s name on first 
page.   

$6.00 

97 Dragonwagon, 
Crescent Will It Be Okay? 

Harper & Row, 
Publishers, New 
York 

1977 

Slim hardback with pictorial boards, and matching clipped 
dustjacket – slight tear.  Some adhesive tape on 
dustjacket.  Pictures by Ben Shecter.  ISBN:  0 06 021737 
5 

$8.00 

98 Ardizzone, 
Edward 

Ardizzone’s Hans 
Andersen Fourteen 
Classic Tales 

Andre Deutsch, 
London 1978 first edition 

Hardback with purple boards, gilt decoration, unclipped 
dustjacket in good order.  Selected and illustrated by 
Edward Ardizzone, translated by Stephen Corrin.  ISBN:  
0 233 96996 9 

$8.00 

99 Malvern, Gladys Dancing Star Collins, London 1967 
Small hardback with pale blue boards, clipped dustjacket.  
Seagull Library.  Previous owner’s name on first page.  
Illustrated by Dodo Adler, 

$5.00 

100 Ross, Tony Puss in Boots 
Dell Publishing 
Company, New 
York 

1981 first edition Slim hardback with pictorial boards. ISBN:  0 44007122 4 $5.00 

101 Stevenson, Robert 
Louis 

 A Child’s Garden 
of Verses 

William Collins Sons 
and Co. Ltd, 
London 

 Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Illustrated by 
Hilda Boswell.  Some slight foxing.  ISBN:  0 00 120307 X $6.00 

102 Watkins-Pritchard, 
D.J. ‘BB’ 

The Forest of 
Boland Light 
Railway 

Brockhampton 
Press, UK 1970 

Small hardback with light blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket with some internal foxing.  Slight foxing on initial 
pages.  Illustrated by author.  ISBN:  0 340 04233 8 

$20.00 

103 Bell, Leslie Jim Strange Herbert Jenkins, 
London  

Small hardback with red boards, slightly faded spine.  
Discolouration to page edges.  Foxing on initial pages.  
B/w frontispiece 

$4.00 

104 Dove, Castleden Lowanna OUP Humphrey 
Milford C 1930? 

Hardback with pale blue boards.  ‘An Australian School 
Story’.  Coloured frontispiece is loose. Foxing on initial and 
end pages.   

$6.00 
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105 Milne, A.A. The World of Pooh Methuen Children’s 
Books, London 1983 

Small, thick hardback with orange boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  ‘The Complete Winnie-the-Pooh and The 
House at Pooh Corner.  Illustrations by E.H. Shepard. 
Good order. 

$6.00 

106 Jansson, Tove Moomin and the 
sea Enfant, New York 2013 Small softcover landscape graphic novel in very good 

order. $7.00 

107 Cole, E.W. Coles Fairy Tale 
Book No. 2 

E.W.Cole, Book 
Arcade, Melbourne 1930s? 

Landscape hardback with front board having text and 
‘rainbow’.  Back board has list of some other Cole’s Book 
Arcade Publications.  Brown fabric spine.  Book appears to 
be well read but considering its age, it is in good order. 

$10.00 

108 O’Harris, Pixie The Fairy who 
wouldn’t Fly 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers 

1976 first edition 
thus 

Slim hardback with brown boards, unclipped dustjacket.  
Gift inscription by Pixie O’Harris dated 1976.  ISBN:  0 207 
131694 

$16.00 

109 Meggendorger, 
Lothar The Doll’s House Kestrel Books, 

London 1989 

Landscape reproduction of the Antique Pop-Up Book, 
unfolding to over 1.2 metres, revealing 5 old-fashioned 
domestic scenes, connected by doors which open and 
close.  ISBN:  07226 5534 7 

$10.00 

110 Opie, Iona and 
Peter, 

A Nursery 
Companion OUP, UK 1980 

Large hardback with pale green cloth boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Previous owner’s name on first and second 
page.  Good order.  ISBN:  0 19 212213 4 

$6.00  

111 Stobbs, William A frog he would a-
wooing go 

Follett Publishing 
Company, Chicago 1969 first edition Small landscape hardback with pale blue boards, faded 

spine.  Clean and tight.   $9.00  

112 Edwards, Hugh Sim the Sea Lion Rigby Ltd, Adelaide 1981 first edition 
Small hardback with bright green cloth boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Slight foxing on first page – good order.  
ISBN:  0 7270 1632 6 

$8.00 

113 Perkins, Janet and 
John 

Haffertee Finds a 
Place of his Own Lion Publishing, UK 1977 first edition Small, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards, 

illustrated by Gillian Gaze.  Clean and tight. $5.00 

114 Michael, Manfred Timpetill OUP, London 1970 first edition 
Small hardback with yellow cloth boards, clipped 
dustjacket, protected by library style clear cover.  
Illustrated by Richard Kennedy.   

$7.00 
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115 Durrell, Gerald Catch Me A 
Colobus 

The Companion 
Book Club, London 

1974 first edition 
thus 

Small hardback with ‘leather’ boards, gilt decoration, in 
good order.  Some foxing.  Drawings by Edward 
Mortelmans.   

$10.00 

116 Miall, Agnes, M. The Holiday Camp 
Mystery 

The Brockhampton 
Press, Ltd, 
Leicester 

1950 first edition Small hardback with grey boards, prize plate on fist page.  
Illustrations by Alfred Sindall.   $7.00 

117 Gallico, Paul Manxmouse Coward-McCann 
Inc., New York 1968 first edition 

Small hardback with bright blue boards, gilt lettering.  
Unclipped dustjacket.  Previous owner’s name on inside 
cover.  Illustrated by Janet and Anne Grahame-Johnstone.   

$10.00 

118 Van Allsburg, 
Chris 

The Widow’s 
Broom 

Houghton Mifflin 
Company, Boston 1992 

Large, slim hardback with brown boards, black cloth spine, 
gilt decoration.  Unclipped dustjacket with internal foxing.  
Some foxing in book.  ISBN:  0 395 64051 2 

$5.00 

119 Henty, John 
The Collectable 
World of Mabel 
Lucie Attwell 

Richard Dennis, UK 1999 first edition 
Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  First page is 
covered with gift inscriptions.  The book is clean and tight 
– as new apart from inscriptions.  ISBN:  0 903685 70 1 

$15.00 

120 Opie, John and 
Peter 

The Classic Fairy 
Tales OUP, London 1974 first edition 

Substantial hardback with blue cloth boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Many coloured illustrations.  ISBN:  0 19 
211559 6 

$12.00 

  

       
121 Paterson, A.B. 

(Banjo) Illalong Children Weldon Publishing, 
Sydney 1989 Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  

Illustrated by Robert Lovett.  ISBN:  1 86302 012 8 $7.00 

122 Pugh, Judith Wombalong Methuen, Sydney 1985 first edition 
Slim hardback with pale beige boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Illustrated by Clifton Pugh.   ISBN: 0 454 
00759 0 

$10.00 

123 Edwards, Hugh Sim the Sea Lion Rigby Ltd, Adelaide 1981 first edition 
Small hardback with bright green boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Some initial foxing otherwise clean and tight. 
ISBN: 0 7270 1632 6 

$8.00 

124 Leyland, Mal 
M.B.E. 

Gypsy Goes to the 
Country 

Leyland Brothers 
Films Pty Ltd, 
Teagardens 

1981 first edition Small hardback with pictorial boards.  Part of the Fireside 
Tales series.  Many coloured photographs from the film. $6.00 
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125 Opie, Iona and 
Peter 

The Classic Fairy 
Tales OUP, London 1974 first edition 

Substantial hardback with blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Many coloured and b/w illustrations.  ISBN:  0 
19 211559 6 

$12.00 

126 Thomas, J.M. ed 

The Illustrated 
Treasury of Modern 
Literature for 
Children 

Methuen Australia, 
Sydney 1985 first edition 

Substantial hardback with glossy pictorial boards and 
matching unclipped dustjacket.  Previous owner’s name 
stuck on first page and inside cover.  Coloured and b/w 
illustrations.   

$6.00 

127 Kipling, Rudyard Animal Stories Macmillan and Co., 
Limited, London 1932 

Substantial hardback with red and black boards. Clipped 
dustjacket that is rather torn.  Coloured frontispiece and 6 
other full colour pages.  Gift inscription on first page.   

$10.00 

128 Moorat, Joseph 
(arranger) 

Thirty Old-Time 
Nursery Songs 

T.T. & E.C. Jack 
Ltd, London 1912/18 

Large, slim hardback with aqua boards – marked, 
particularly on back.  Pictures by Paul Woodroffe. Gift 
inscription dated 1918. Two tiny tears and finger marks 
from turning the music.  Interesting volume. 

$20.00 

                      

      $7.00 

129 Wallace, Ivy Pookie and his 
Shop Collins, London 1966 first edition 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Very 
small amount of foxing – tight book.  Previous owner’s 
name discretely written on title page.   

$10.00 

130 Wallace, Ivy Pookie in search of 
a Home Collins, London 1954 first edition 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by author.  Previous owner’s name discretely 
written on title page.   

$12.00 

131 Wallace, Ivy Pookie in 
Wonderland Collins, London 1963 first edition Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  

Previous owner’s name on title page. $11.00 

132 Wallace, Ivy Pookie puts the 
World Right Collins, London 1955 first edition Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Some 

foxing.  Previous owner’s name on title page.   $11.00 

133 
Stevenson, R.L. 
and Lang, 
Andrew, (ed) 

Treasure Island; 
Tales from King 
Arthur 

Wordsworth 
Classics, UK 2003 

Two volume hardbacks in slip case.  Excellent order.  
Colour illustrations by Monro S. Orr for Treasure Island 
and Walter Crane and E. F. Brickdale for Tales from King 
Arthur. Ribbon markers.  ISBN:  1 84022 042 2 

$12.00 

134 
Montgomery, L.M 
and Alcott, Louisa 
M. 

Anne of Green 
Gables and Little 
Women 

Wordsworth 
Classics, UK 2004 Two volume hardbacks in slip case.  Excellent order.  

Ribbon markers.  ISBN:  1 84022 041 1 $12.00 
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135 Gallico, Paul The Snow Goose Michael Joseph, 
London 1947 

Slim hardback with dark blue boards, with white and black 
printing and decoration.  Dustjacket has been repaired 
with adhesive tape.  Gift inscription on inside cover.  
Illustrations by Peter Scott.  Four glossy full page pictures. 

$10.00 

136 Dean, Eva In Peanut Land Rebound, 
Wisconsin 1978 

Large softcover book.  Original published in 1907.  Verses 
and Pictures by Eva Dean.  Clean book with one page 
loose.   

$10.00 

137 Bruce, Mary Grant Billabong Gold Ward, Locke & Co., 
Limited, London  

Sturdy hardback with green boards, clipped dustjacket in 
good order considering age.  Previous owner’s name on 
inside cover.  B/w frontispiece.  Some foxing and marks on 
top of pages when closed. 

$14.00 

138 Bruce, Mary Grant Back to Billabong Ward, Locke & Co., 
Limited, London 1920’s? 

Thick hardback with decorated murky green front board.  
B/w frontispiece and 5 other full page illustrations.  Some 
foxing but good order considering age. Previous owner’s 
name on inside front cover. 

$13.00 

139 Bruce, Mary Grant Possum Ward, Locke & Co., 
Limited, London 1920’s? first edition? 

Thick hardback with murky green boards, decorated on 
front with circular vignette on front.  Front board is slightly 
marked. Some foxing.  B/w frontispiece.  8 pages of 
advertisements at rear and seven other b/w full page 
plates. Previous owner’s name on inside cover. 

$15.00 

140 Bruce, Mary Grant Captain Jim Ward, Locke & C0., 
Limited, London  

Thick hardback with red, textured boards, oval vignette on 
front – a little bumped and slightly faded spine. Some 
separation of cover and body of book at title page.  
Illustrated by J. Macfarlane.  Several pages of 
advertisements at end of book. Plates between pp80 and 
81 a little loose.  Previous owner’s name on inside cover 

$10.00 

141 Foster, Elizabeth GiGi Collins, London 1973 

Hardback with red boards and gilt lettering on spine, 
clipped, rather torn dustjacket.  Illustrated by Ilse Bischoff.  
Clean and tight – the story of a merry go round horse. 
ISBN:  0 00 195283 8 

$8.00  

142 Brooks, Ron Annie’s Rainbow Collins, Sydney 1977 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards and matching 
unclipped dustjacket.  Some foxing on initial and final 
pages.  Previous owner’s name on inside cover and title 
page and gift inscription. Tight book – not often seen.  
ISBN:  0 00 185014 8 

$9.00  
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143 Careme, Maurice Mother Raspberry W. & R. Chambers 
Ltd, Edinburgh 1969 first edition? 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards and matching 
clipped dustjacket.  Pictures by Marie Wabbes.  ISBN:  0 
550 31228 5 

$10.00 

144 
Bennell, Eddie 
and Thomas, 
Anne 

Aboriginal Legends 
from the Bibulmun 
tribe 

Rigby Publishers, 
Adelaide 1981 first edition 

Large hardback with dark blue cloth boards, white printing 
on spine.  Unclipped dustjacket.  Previous owner’s name 
on first page.  Many b/w and coloured illustrations.  ISBN:  
0 7270 1504 4 

$20.00  

                  

                     
                     
                     
                     
                     
                     
                     
                     
                     
                     
                     
                    

                     
                     
                     
                     
                     
                     
                     
                     
                     
          


